OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Watterpark Office: Plea	0401 ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Thomas L. Mueller	Name: Thomas L. Mueller, TOD Beverly H. Mueller and Joseph
	Internal Address:
	internal / tadroos.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes N	0
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 6501 River Farm Drive
Execution Date(s) June 17, 2010	
Assignment Merger	City: St. Louis
Security Agreement Change of Name	City. St. Louis
Joint Research Agreement	State: MO
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 63129
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application or patent number(s): This A. Patent Application No.(s)	s document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
11/498,547	7,267,512 ECEVEN
	JUN 2 3 2010
Additional numbers a	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:_Kevin L. Klug (Attorney)	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40
internal Address	Authorized to be absented to demand to see all
Chroat Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address: 11237 Concord Village Ave.	None required (government interest not affecting title)
O'th an analysis	8. Payment Information
City: St. Louis	or aymont information
State: MO Zip: 63123-6903	-
Phone Number: 314-849-2273	Deposit Account Number 00000030 11498547
Fax Number: 314-849-2273	01 FC:8021 49.99 no
Email Address:	Authorized User Name
9. Signature:	6-18-2010
Signature	6-18-2010 Date
Kevin L. Klug Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
rame or released	1

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Thomas L. Mueller (ASSIGNOR) of 6501 River Farm Drive St. Louis, MO 63129, a citizen of the United States of America and a resident of the County of St. Louis, and State of Missouri, is the Owner and Inventor of the invention described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No.11/498,547, filed August 4th, 2006 and issued on September 11th, 2007 as U.S. Patent Number 7,267,512 and Entitled *Power Assisted Drill Press*; and

WHEREAS, Thomas L. Mueller, TOD Beverly H. Mueller and Joseph E. Mueller, (ASSIGNEE), is the Owner, Thomas L. Mueller, with the designated Transfer-On-Death (TOD) beneficiaries of Beverly H. Mueller and Joseph E. Mueller as joint tenants with the right of survivorship, all citizens of the United States and the State of Missouri, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said Letters Patent identified above. Beverly H. Mueller having her principal residence and domicile at 6501 River Farm Drive St. Louis, MO 63129 and Joseph E. Mueller having his principal residence and domicile at 1353 Cheryl Drive, Arnold, MO 63010; and

THE ASSIGNEE is the Owner, Thomas L. Mueller, with a Transfer-On-Death (TOD) designation pursuant to the Nonprobate Transfers Law of Missouri, Chapter 461, to beneficiaries Beverly H. Mueller and Joseph E. Mueller as joint tenants with the right of survivorship. The Transfer-On-Death (TOD) provisions herein shall be construed according to the law of the State of Missouri with jurisdiction and venue agreed proper within the State of Missouri.

Now, Therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, <u>ASSIGNOR</u> has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign, and transfer, unto ASSIGNEE, the

Page 1 of 2

whole right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention disclosed and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 11/498,547 and U.S. Patent Number 7,267,512, including any reissue or reexamination thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, till the end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted or reissued together with all claims for damages by reason of past or future infringement of said Letters Patent with the right to sue for and collect the same.

ASSIGNOR covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNOR Thomas & Muller 6-17-10
Thomas L. Mueller Date
STATE OF <u>Missouri</u> ,)
STATE OF <u>Missouri</u> ,)) ss. COUNTY OF <u>St. Louis</u> ,)
On this // day of Jwe, 2010, before me personally appeared Thomas L
Mueller (ASSIGNOR), to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument as his free act and deed.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this // day of
June 1, 2010. Sim M. Klung Notary Public
- The state of the
My commission expires:
(SEAL)
KIM M. KLUG Notary Public - Notary Seal Page 2 of 2

St. Louis County
My Commission Expires: July 4, 2010
Commission #06433382

RECORDED: 06/23/2010

Notary Public - Notary Seal STATE OF MISSOURI

PATENT REEL: 024576 FRAME: 0710